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RESULTS OF ANIONS 

Batch 1

SAMPLE ID CO3
-

mg/l
HCO3

-

mg/l
F-

mg/l
NO3

-

Mg/l
SO4

—

Mg/l
1A
1B
2
3
4
5

6A
6B

ND
ND
ND
12
ND
12
24
24

195
952
146
171
464
146
244
561

0.6
0.2
0.5
2.3
0.7
0.5
2.0
2.8

16.8
1.2

115.2
58.8
12.0
12.0
9.6
46.8

78
4.8
28.8
62.4
326
88.8
4.8
190

Batch 2

1A
1H
2
3

4S
5K
6A
6B

12
36
ND
ND
12
12
12
36

754
488
171
268
220
415
293
928

0.91
0.74
0.38
0.59
0.56
0.54
0.60
1.52

12.9
0.8
46

13.2
4.7
8.2
8.6
2.9

47
40
40
31
29
28
32
80

NOTE – ND:  NOT DETECTED

RESULTS OF CATIONS 

BATCH 1
Sample Element Concentration (ppm)



1A Ca 56.0
Mg 12.4
K 208.5
Na 55.0
Cr
Co 0.00
Zn 0.041
Cd
Pb 0.02
Fe 0.19
PH 9.63

1B Ca 187.0
Mg 44.8
K 213.0
Na 85.0
Cr
Co 0.05
Zn 0.016
Cd
Pb 0.06
Fe 4.26
PH 7.17

2 Ca 51.0
Mg 9.9
K 206.3
Na 29.8
Cr
Co 0.01
Zn 0.023
Cd
Pb 0.03
Fe 1.83
PH 9.27

3 Ca 39.0
Mg 15.4
K 212.75
Na 76.5
Cr
Co 0.002
Zn 0.011
Cd
Pb 0.01
Fe 1.94
PH 9.56

4 Ca 101.0
Mg 31.1
K 220.5
Na 250.0
Cr



Co 0.03
Zn 0.03
Cd
Pb 0.10
Fe 0.10
PH 9.34

5 Ca 72.0
Mg 10.6
K 208.3
Na 91.8
Cr
Co 0.04
Zn 0.015
Cd
Pb 0.03
Fe 1.39
PH 9.22

6A Ca 72.0
Mg 12.8
K 206.8
Na 117.5
Cr
Co 0.01
Zn 0.018
Cd
Pb 0.04
Fe 0.30
PH 8.93

6B Ca 65.0
Mg 16.9
K 212.0
Na 276.8
Cr
Co 0.03
Zn 0.028
Cd
Pb 0.09
Fe 0.17
PH 9.53

BATCH 2
Sample Element Concentration (ppm)



1A Ca 80.0
Mg 8.8
K 34.8
Na 507.0
Cr
Co
Zn
Cd
Pb
Fe
PH 7.58

1H Ca 20.0
Mg 117.7
K 28.5
Na 265.0
Cr
Co
Zn
Cd
Pb
Fe
PH 9.18

2 Ca 37.0
Mg 10.2
K 15.8
Na 56.3
Cr
Co
Zn
Cd
Pb
Fe
PH 7.60

3 Ca 8.0
Mg 20.8
K 13.5
Na 68.5
Cr
Co
Zn
Cd
Pb
Fe
PH 7.58

4S Ca 11.0
Mg 11.6
K 14.3
Na 91.3
Cr



Co
Zn
Cd
Pb
Fe
PH 8.10

5K Ca 11.0
Mg 13.3
K 15.0
Na 165.3
Cr
Co
Zn
Cd
Pb
Fe
PH 7.58

6A Ca 23.0
Mg 16.1
K 9.3
Na 136.8
Cr
Co
Zn
Cd
Pb
Fe
PH 8.22

6B Ca 77.0
Mg 30.1
K 16.5
Na 337.3
Cr
Co
Zn
Cd
Pb
Fe
PH 7.89
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